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Message: A computer glitch impacted the mainframe child care deduction table resetting it 
to the 200/175 limits prior to October 1, 2008. This resulted in the child care deduction being 
limited for the February 2009 benefits. 1870 cases are coded with the CC or CCP deduction. 
Is not known how many received the reduced benefits.  
 
OIS has fixed the problem so any new calculations or updates will be correct. OIS plans to 
run a special process on Wednesday, February 4, 2009, that will correct the CC/CCP 
deduction and issue a supplement. 
 
The correction will take place centrally. However, OIS says any supplements already issued 
will not be updated by this special run.  
 
If you have any questions about this information, contact: 
Contact(s): Systems Business Analyst  

Lisa Stegmann (503) 945-6725 Lisa.Stegmann@state.or.us 
FS Program Analysts 

Sandy Ambrose (503) 945-6092 Sandy.ambrose@state.or.us 
Eliza Devlin (503) 947-5105 Eliza.y.devlin@state.or.us 
Anne Hilgers (503) 945-6105 Anne.m.hilgers@state.or.us 
Sarah Lambert (503) 945-6220 Sarah.d.lambert@state.or.us 
Dawn Myers (503) 945-7018 Dawn.myers@state.or.us 
Rosanne Richard (503) 945-5826 Rosanne.richard@state.or.us 

     Phone:       Fax:       
     E-mail:  
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